NET FINANCIAL ASSETS 3,673,071 2,772,793

NON-FINANCIAL ASSETS
Tangible capital assets 3,112,302 3,479,633
Prepaid expenses 1,696 -

3,113,998 3,479,633

ACCUMULATED SURPLUS $ 6,787,069 $ 6,252,426

REVENUE
Contributions from members $ 1,451,838 $ 1,558,551
Hydrosoil and other revenues 550,970 551,726
Interest income 26,138 26,549
Penalties and interest 10,143 12,376

2,039,089 2,149,202
EXPENSES
Building and grounds expenses 878,173 745,730
Amortization of tangible capital assets 381,432 380,275
Contracted professional services 145,188 169,343
Landfill closure and post-closure allowance 31,419 198,789
Other administrative services 68,234 86,389
Project expenses - 89,402

1,504,446 1,669,928

ANNUAL SURPLUS $ 534,643 $ 479,274

29.

MUNICIPALITY OF JASPER

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Year Ended December 31, 2021

23. RESTATEMENT

The Municipality has a 25% proportionate share of the West Yellowhead Regional Waste
Management Authority. The Municipality's share of the Authority was not consolidated in prior years.
This correction has been applied retroactively and the 2020 comparative figures have been restated
as follows.

 As Previously
Stated Restatement As Restated

Statement of Financial Position
Cash $ 18,460,916 $ 299,933 $ 18,760,849
Trade and other receivables 3,652,654 140,599 3,793,253
Investments - 415,152 415,152
Tangible capital assets 59,564,412 869,908 60,434,320
Accounts payable and other accrued liabilities 3,329,027 24,245 3,353,272
Landfill closure and post-closure liability - 138,240 138,240
Accumulated surplus - 1,563,107 1,563,107

Statement of Operations
Government transfers for operating $ 5,552,612 $ 331,252 $ 5,883,864
User fees and sales of goods 5,034,547 137,932 5,172,479
Investment income 193,064 6,637 199,701
Other revenue 381,652 3,094 384,746
Utilities expense (5,120,684) (359,096) (5,479,780)

Annual surplus $ 6,041,191 $ 119,819 $ 6,161,010

Certain comparative figures have been reclassified to conform to the presentation used in the
current year.

24. APPROVAL OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Council and Management have approved these consolidated financial statements on June 21,
2022.

30.